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Results - Boys Hocks
 
#1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Record: 1:39.85 2024* Attleboro High School
Coleman, Conners, Connors, Ahluwalia

D1 State Meet Cut1:48.18
D2 State Meet Cut1:49.80
S. Sectional Meet Cut1:52.89

  Team Relay Finals Time

AFRAN1 1:41.51 D1
Pecora, Zack 28 Collins, Brendan 25
Chandaria, Owen 25 McCarthy, Ollie 26

25.23 28.05 23.4624.77
ASHAR2 1:49.76 D2

Buffa, Brac 26 Tran, Leo 27
Hsu, Justin 26 Luo, Ray 25

28.97 29.52 24.2926.98
ACANT3 1:53.90   32.0

Pham, Aidan 27 Ricks, Ronin 28
Carbone, Maddox 28 Hickey, Ryan 26

29.68 32.61 24.4027.21
AFOXB4 1:53.96   30.0

Franciosi, Brandon 27 Rochford, Matthew 25
Stein, Evan 25 Gallagher, Andrew 28

27.62 33.98 26.0526.31
AMILF5 1:54.11   28.0

Ramos, Lucca 27 Kerr, Alexander 26
Da Silva, Ishmael 28 Enright, Owen 25

29.54 33.78 25.6725.12
AMANS-NE6 1:59.45   26.0

Murray, Patrick 27 Qu, Nathan 26
Keyes, Jackson 27 Fleischmann, Andrew 26

30.15 34.69 25.8328.78
AATTL7 2:00.01   24.0

Norman, Ryan 25 Kotnisz, Kris 28
Collins, Andrew 25 Ross, Aidan 26

32.77 30.42 26.7230.10
AOLIV-NE8 2:02.22   22.0

McDonagh, Aidan 27 Luo, Puqi 25
Silverman, Justin 27 Pal, Dev 28

35.18 31.07 27.4228.55
AKING9 2:03.95   18.0

Cemerski, Andrey 28 Cemerski, Luka 28
Allen, Evan 26 Rizzo, Santo 25

31.94 35.65 25.3930.97
ANATT-NE10 2:08.31   14.0

Smith, Cragan 28 Farag, Abdelraman 25
Liang, Darren 25 Bancroft, Kane 27

35.60 30.25 28.3134.15
ATAUN11 2:15.68   12.0

Ducharme, Ryan 29 Chaves, Maddox 26
Layden, Harrison 25 Couto, Blake 25

33.80 37.70 28.3435.84
ASTOU-NE12 2:47.63   10.0

Fox-Shin, Angelo 27 Tran, Spencer 26
Fox-Shin, Elija 25 Ribeiro, Aron 26

53.84 36.45 36.5740.77

 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Free

Meet Record: 1:45.54 2017* Sebastian Melendes
D1 State Meet Cut1:53.89
D2 State Meet Cut1:56.97
S. Sectional Meet Cut1:58.76

Yr Name         TeamFinals Time

SHAR 27Tran, Leo1 1:44.88* D1
24.31 25.97 27.6626.94

FRAN 25Chandaria, Owen2 1:48.24 D1
25.08 26.74 28.5327.89

FOXB 25Stein, Evan3 1:50.13 D1
25.16 27.26 28.9528.76

MILF 25Pezza, Ben4 1:53.26 D1
25.35 27.85 30.3929.67

CANT 27Lee, Anderson5 2:06.34   14.0
28.19 32.00 33.3832.77

MILF 27Hayes, Connor6 2:09.24   13.0
28.83 31.88 34.4934.04

KING 25Rizzo, Santo7 2:10.50   12.0
28.38 31.34 36.4734.31

MANS-NE 26Lim, Jeffery8 2:11.20   11.0
31.09 32.84 33.8433.43

CANT 25Howe, Benjamin9 2:11.42   9.0
29.78 34.07 33.1234.45

OLIV-NE 28Gao, Alex10 2:12.34   7.0
29.39 33.62 34.1235.21

FRAN 25Loomis, Brady11 2:21.59   6.0
31.67 35.71 35.9338.28

OLIV-NE 27McDonagh, Aidan12 2:22.45   5.0
33.89 36.24 35.7236.60

SHAR 26Wang, Jason13 2:23.71   4.0
31.36 35.40 38.6138.34

MILF 25Lentendre, Miles14 2:25.60   3.0
31.81 35.95 38.9538.89

CANT 27Nieh, Alvin15 2:26.04   2.0
32.33 36.47 39.3537.89

MILF 26Lalangui, Nick16 2:26.21   1.0
33.18 36.97 37.3738.69

CANT 25Kosta, Ali17 2:28.39
32.43 36.50 38.9940.47

SHAR 27Guo, William18 2:29.11
31.58 36.80 40.3140.42

NATT-NE 28Smith, Cragan19 2:30.22
32.69 37.15 40.9439.44

FRAN 25O'Toole, Patrick20 2:31.71
33.57 37.48 40.5440.12

TAUN 25Layden, Harrison21 2:32.12
33.08 37.21 41.1840.65

TAUN 26Chaves, Maddox22 2:34.82
34.24 38.04 42.6139.93

KING 28Rizzo, Sebastian23 2:36.38
33.61 2:02.77

NATT-NE 25Liang, Darren24 2:39.41
35.65 40.08 41.5542.13

ATTL 26Santos, Joseph25 2:40.23
35.00 41.10 41.2042.93

NATT-NE 28Tetreault, Tommy26 2:40.73
37.78 39.69 39.3843.88

ATTL 27Ydrach, Nate27 2:41.80
35.58 42.31 39.7344.18

KING 26Bailer, Luke28 2:42.46
33.59 40.28 44.0144.58

NATT-NE 27Tetreault, Charlie29 2:43.07
34.97 41.93 40.7645.41

FRAN 28Fleige, Brendan30 2:43.65
34.89 41.80 42.0844.88

TAUN 28Layden, Hamilton31 2:45.06
40.2645.73

ATTL 28Mugisha, Nathan32 2:46.45
34.80 42.11 44.8544.69

KING 26Joesph, Keith33 2:48.17
33.16 40.76 47.7146.54

SHAR 27Dutta, Neil34 2:50.33
32.55 41.48 1:36.30

ATTL 28Dumont, Landon35 3:08.04
43.67 50.76 44.6648.95

 
#3  Boys 200 Yard IM

Meet Record: 1:51.88 2024* Jack Maron
D1 State Meet Cut2:08.43
D2 State Meet Cut2:12.75
S. Sectional Meet Cut2:14.92

Yr Name         TeamFinals Time

FRAN 25Collins, Brendan1 2:01.73 D1
26.02 30.62 29.4235.67

MILF 28Da Silva, Ishmael2 2:13.51 S.
26.95 34.41 31.5540.60

SHAR 27Ng, Alex3 2:14.80 S.
29.16 35.26 31.2539.13

OLIV-NE 27Silverman, Justin4 2:14.97   15.0
27.99 35.46 31.7239.80

FOXB 28Gallagher, Andrew5 2:21.33   14.0
31.61 36.08 31.4042.24

MANS-NE 27Keyes, Jackson6 2:22.39   13.0
29.96 35.50 30.6546.28

CANT 28Ricks, Ronin7 2:22.75   12.0
32.18 35.69 33.1341.75

CANT 27Veidis, Maris8 2:22.84   11.0
28.97 36.28 34.3843.21

FOXB 25Rochford, Matthew9 2:23.87   9.0
30.29 37.60 31.4244.56

SHAR 26Hsu, Justin10 2:23.92   7.0
31.06 37.29 32.3943.18

SHAR 28Bedre, Shaurya11 2:27.13   6.0
31.90 38.32 33.6743.24

FRAN 25Wasik, Miller12 2:29.34   5.0
31.36 37.24 34.7545.99

FRAN 26Tyagi, Arsh13 2:30.53   4.0
31.06 37.58 36.7045.19

KING 28Cemerski, Luka14 2:35.08   3.0
34.83 40.29 36.2943.67

TAUN 29Ducharme, Ryan15 2:37.55   2.0
33.76 41.23 34.8947.67
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MILF 26DeBarros, Eli16 2:39.21   1.0
30.65 41.92 37.9048.74

ATTL 27Gietz, Ayden17 2:42.94
CANT 27He, Jayden18 2:44.09
OLIV-NE 28Melek, Daniel19 2:44.70

39.17 41.50 39.5544.48
CANT 27Hong, Minh20 2:45.80
FRAN 27Shakirov, Amir21 2:46.51
SHAR 28O'Reilly, Jacob22 3:02.55
ATTL 26Trinh, Liem23 3:11.65
ATTL 26Mastandrea, Luke24 3:17.73

 
#4  Boys 50 Yard Free

Meet Record: 22.44 2013* Owen Wright
D1 State Meet Cut23.26
D2 State Meet Cut23.68
S. Sectional Meet Cut24.08

Yr Name         TeamFinals Time

FRAN 25Chandaria, Owen1 22.42* D1
NATT-NE 25Farag, Abdelraman2 22.58 D1
MILF 25Rattray, Corey3 23.05 D1
FRAN 26McCarthy, Ollie4 23.89 S.
SHAR 25Luo, Ray5 24.53   14.0
CANT 26Hickey, Ryan6 24.72   13.0
MILF 25McIsaac, Aaron7 25.12   12.0
FOXB 26Netson, Josh8 25.25   11.0
MANS-NE 26Qu, Nathan9 25.88   9.0
SHAR 27Raikman, Josh10 26.12   7.0
MILF 25Enright, Owen11 26.13   6.0
STOU-NE 26Tran, Spencer12 26.80   5.0
FRAN 25Bailow, Joshua13 26.94   4.0
MANS-NE 26Fleischmann, Andrew14 26.98   3.0
ATTL 26Mukasa, Seal15 26.99   2.0
CANT 27Tseng, Timothy16 27.03   1.0
ATTL 26Ross, Aidan17 27.40
MILF 26Kerr, Alexander18 27.87
MANS-NE 25Daaboul, Mark19 28.10
CANT 26Vu, Manh20 28.33
KING 26Allen, Evan21 28.62
OLIV-NE 28Fernandez, Eduardo22 28.90
SHAR 27Guo, William23 29.03
FOXB 27Callahan, Ronan24 29.17
CANT 28Ericson, Neil25 29.19
OLIV-NE 28Pal, Dev26 29.21
ATTL 26Santos, Joseph27 29.32
TAUN 25Couto, Blake28 29.68
NATT-NE 27Bancroft, Kane29 29.95
OLIV-NE 27Jackson, Dylan30 30.06
FOXB 25San Bento, Seth31 30.10
SHAR 26Cao, Oliver32 30.15
MILF 25Haley, William33 x30.48
STOU-NE 25Fox-Shin, Elija34 31.47
KING 26Poynot, Asher35 31.55
MILFLakkadi, Anjan36 x31.71
TAUN 28Gagliardi, Ryan37 32.06
TAUN 26Oliveira, Benjamin*38 32.31

CANT 25Townsend, Devin*38 x32.31
KING 26James, Backett40 32.50
KING 28Gross, Jackson41 33.09
TAUN 28Rather, HyRraine*42 34.20
NATT-NE 27Barber, Jack*42 34.20
ATTL 26McCann, Sean44 35.56
MANS-NE 27Quinn, Colin45 37.17
STOU-NE 27Fox-Shin, Angelo46 37.44
FOXB 28Do, Declan47 38.03
STOU-NE 26Ribeiro, Aron48 39.42
FRAN 27McHenry, Connor49 40.81
CANT 28Cacioppo, Ben--- X29.60
SHAR 26Averani, Lodovico--- X30.40
SHAR 25Netes, Rinat--- X30.50
KING 26Weinberg, Alexander--- X30.70
SHAR 28Krayter, Allen--- X30.72
MILF 28Nystrom, Cory--- X31.16
KING 26Patrola, Aarush--- X31.96
CANT 26Nguyen, Ben--- X32.99
CANT 28Kosta, Elmustafa--- X33.11
TAUN 28Layden, Hamilton--- X33.57
SHAR 28Wang, Isaac--- X34.81
KING 26Morrison, David--- X35.71
ATTL 28Squibb, Lucas--- X36.69
MILF 28Gomes, Davi--- X37.36
FOXB 28Drozek, Liam--- X39.23
ATTL 26Badraoui, Zubair--- X42.57
NATT-NE 25Jean-Pierre, Guerschom--- X42.61
ATTL 26Lindor, Christpol--- X42.81
NATT-NE 26Butler, Jay--- X43.70
FOXB 27Golberg, Michael--- X51.70
NATT-NE 27Pelletier, Hayden--- X52.14
NATT-NE 25Greene, Baxter--- DQ

 
#5  Boys 100 Yard Fly

Meet Record: 51.88 2024* Ryan Connors
D1 State Meet Cut56.36
D2 State Meet Cut58.03
S. Sectional Meet Cut59.12

Yr Name         TeamFinals Time

FRAN 28Pecora, Zack1 53.15 D1
25.40 27.75

NATT-NE 25Farag, Abdelraman2 53.77 D1
25.32 28.45

MILF 28Da Silva, Ishmael3 57.43 D2
26.60 30.83

ATTL 28Kotnisz, Kris4 57.70 D2
26.64 31.06

SHAR 26Buffa, Brac5 58.05 S.
27.18 30.87

MILF 26Fiedler, Ethan6 59.41   13.0
27.30 32.11

CANT 28Carbone, Maddox7 1:02.09   12.0
28.66 33.43

SHAR 26Hsu, Justin8 1:03.35   11.0
29.32 34.03

FRAN 25Wasik, Miller9 1:05.29   9.0
30.11 35.18

CANT 27Tseng, Timothy10 1:06.32   7.0
31.03 35.29

KING 28Cemerski, Andrey11 1:08.70   6.0
31.65 37.05

FOXB 27Nagpal, Nikunj12 1:11.17   5.0
32.29 38.88

ATTL 25Collins, Andrew13 1:13.08   4.0
33.22 39.86

KING 26Allen, Evan14 1:13.43   3.0
32.52 40.91

CANT 27Murphy, Nicholas15 1:13.90   2.0
33.58 40.32

CANT 27Hong, Minh16 1:15.04   1.0
33.81 41.23

SHAR 27Dutta, Neil17 1:25.31
37.32 47.99

TAUN 25Layden, Harrison18 1:29.79
37.55 52.24

MANS-NE 25Junagade, Atharva19 1:33.83
41.55 52.28

ATTL 26Trinh, Liem20 1:34.95
40.42 54.53

SHAR 28Jhamb, Ranvir21 1:41.92
44.01 57.91

 
#6  Boys 100 Yard Free

Meet Record: 48.21 2013* Kevin Bradley
D1 State Meet Cut51.54
D2 State Meet Cut51.99
S. Sectional Meet Cut53.19

Yr Name         TeamFinals Time

SHAR 27Tran, Leo1 48.66 D1
23.74 24.92

MILF 25Pezza, Ben2 51.91 D2
24.88 27.03

FRAN 26McCarthy, Ollie3 52.62 S.
25.68 26.94

MILF 27Ramos, Lucca4 55.03   15.0
26.46 28.57

CANT 26Hickey, Ryan5 55.49   14.0
26.73 28.76

FOXB 26Netson, Josh6 55.78   13.0
26.27 29.51

KING 25Rizzo, Santo7 56.88   12.0
26.37 30.51

CANT 27Pham, Aidan8 56.91   11.0
26.95 29.96

OLIV-NE 25Luo, Puqi9 57.25   9.0
26.34 30.91

MILF 26DeBarros, Eli10 57.73   7.0
MILF 25Enright, Owen11 57.92   6.0
FRAN 25Bailow, Joshua12 1:00.22   5.0
ATTL 26Mukasa, Seal13 1:01.25   4.0

29.41 31.84
ATTL 25Collins, Andrew14 1:01.88   3.0

30.47 31.41
FRAN 25Loomis, Brady15 1:01.97   2.0
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ATTL 25Norman, Ryan16 1:02.33   1.0
29.89 32.44

MANS-NE 26Fleischmann, Andrew17 1:02.56
CANT 25Kosta, Ali18 1:02.70
NATT-NE 25Liang, Darren19 1:04.70
CANT 26Vu, Manh20 1:05.19
FOXB 27Callahan, Ronan21 1:05.62

32.36 33.26
FRAN 25O'Toole, Patrick22 1:06.53
SHAR 26Cao, Oliver23 1:06.54
OLIV-NE 27Bishop, Eddie24 1:06.59
KING 26Bailer, Luke25 1:07.56

31.53 36.03
OLIV-NE 28Fernandez, Eduardo26 1:08.84

32.96 35.88
KING 28Rizzo, Sebastian27 1:09.37
SHAR 25Netes, Rinat28 1:09.46

32.18 37.28
SHAR 25Faktorovich, Aaron29 1:09.62

33.88 35.74
NATT-NE 28Tetreault, Tommy30 1:09.65

34.67 34.98
FOXB 25San Bento, Seth31 1:09.69

33.63 36.06
NATT-NE 27Tetreault, Charlie32 1:10.60

35.01 35.59
NATT-NE 25Greene, Baxter33 1:10.67

34.81 35.86
KING 26Weinberg, Alexander34 1:11.81

35.22 36.59
TAUN 26Murudumbay, Danny35 1:12.47

33.54 38.93
TAUN 26Oliveira, Benjamin36 1:14.52

35.52 39.00
TAUN 28Gagliardi, Ryan37 1:15.51

36.19 39.32
STOU-NE 25Fox-Shin, Elija38 1:16.59

35.54 41.05
MANS-NE 25Radchouk, Alexander39 1:18.93

38.51 40.42
TAUN 28Rather, HyRraine40 1:19.34

36.66 42.68
MANS-NE 27Quinn, Colin41 1:25.14

38.49 46.65
ATTL 28Langford-Toney, Klevonte42 1:31.39

41.04 50.35
STOU-NE 26Ribeiro, Aron43 1:34.31

42.52 51.79

 
#7  Boys 500 Yard Free

Meet Record: 4:44.83 2019* Tyler Stringfellow
D1 State Meet Cut5:14.64
D2 State Meet Cut5:22.66
S. Sectional Meet Cut5:29.14

Yr Name         TeamFinals Time

FRAN 28Pecora, Zack1 4:45.03 D1
26.07 28.08 28.9028.99
28.95 29.37 29.08 29.09
29.00 27.50

FOXB 27Franciosi, Brandon2 5:13.14 D1
26.89 30.46 32.6531.76
31.96 32.23 32.46 32.12
32.37 30.24

MANS-NE 27Murray, Patrick3 5:22.03 D2
28.99 31.68 32.2032.19
32.47 32.88 32.98 33.16
32.94 32.54

FOXB 28Gallagher, Andrew4 5:24.31 S.
28.28 31.67 33.4133.32
33.79 33.78 32.83 33.65
33.14 30.44

MANS-NE 27Keyes, Jackson5 5:24.60 S.
29.67 31.55 33.0033.41
33.98 33.12 32.87 33.47
32.58 30.95

SHAR 26Buffa, Brac6 5:33.43   13.0
28.33 31.50 32.9132.71
33.30 34.38 34.88 35.37
35.67 34.38

MILF 25McIsaac, Aaron7 5:35.71   12.0
27.98 30.12 33.5331.75
34.90 35.88 35.84 36.18
35.78 33.75

KING 28Cemerski, Andrey8 5:54.32   11.0
30.81 35.07 36.6537.14
36.38 37.04 37.29 36.40
35.44 32.10

SHAR 28Bedre, Shaurya9 5:56.51   9.0
30.98 34.32 36.6835.57
36.56 37.12 36.78 36.85
36.37 35.28

FOXB 25Rochford, Matthew10 5:56.63   7.0
30.77 36.45 37.0937.07
37.30 36.60 36.77 36.59
35.24 32.75

CANT 28Carbone, Maddox11 6:00.22   6.0
31.12 34.47 36.9736.65
37.83 37.93 38.22 37.35
35.88 33.80

OLIV-NE 28Gao, Alex12 6:04.16   5.0
31.25 36.00 37.5937.64
37.23 37.70 37.59 37.06
36.93 35.17

TAUN 29Ducharme, Ryan13 6:11.39   4.0
31.11 36.30 37.7737.47
37.94 38.37 38.72 38.87
38.73 36.11

SHAR 25O'Reilly, Sam14 6:15.61   3.0
33.34 36.52 38.9537.98
39.03 39.67 39.23 38.99
39.37 32.53

MANS-NE 26Lim, Jeffery15 6:18.54   2.0
33.65 35.87 38.7338.03
39.03 39.71 39.42 39.39
38.30 36.41

OLIV-NE 27McDonagh, Aidan16 6:21.67   1.0
34.28 36.63 38.7937.89
39.34 39.43 39.60 39.73
39.26 36.72

SHAR 26Wang, Jason17 6:28.46
34.39 36.91 39.5938.97
39.66 40.45 40.11 40.26
39.67 38.45

CANT 27Murphy, Nicholas18 6:41.21
34.43 38.17 40.6839.67
41.49 41.21 41.23 41.22
41.83 41.28

MILF 26Lalangui, Nick19 6:46.31
34.45 38.72 41.5041.04
43.10 43.54 42.87 43.48
41.08 36.53

ATTL 27Gietz, Ayden20 6:48.74
32.87 36.57 40.2639.31
42.19 42.68 44.15 45.65
44.35 40.71

MILF 25Lentendre, Miles21 6:55.93
33.21 37.80 42.3740.68
43.85 44.37 44.68 44.48
43.20 41.29

CANT 27Nieh, Alvin22 7:11.69
37.80 41.70 44.3442.87
45.09 45.03 45.92 45.14
43.94 39.86

CANT 27He, Jayden23 7:15.85
33.13 1:21.07 44.4442.60
47.30 44.34 44.74 44.62
38.11 15.50

MANS-NE 25Daaboul, Mark24 7:20.97
32.91 38.29 44.5842.51
46.15 47.88 47.86 47.82
48.07 44.90

ATTL 27Ydrach, Nate25 7:46.49
38.56 45.18 49.2848.63
48.67 49.95 48.64 48.71
48.49 40.38

NATT-NE 28Smith, Cragan--- DFS
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#8  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

Meet Record: 1:31.65 2017* Canton High School
Guerini, Mitchell, Bankowski, Melendes

D1 State Meet Cut1:36.86
D2 State Meet Cut1:38.03
S. Sectional Meet Cut1:40.54

  Team Relay Finals Time

AMILF1 1:35.07 D1
Pezza, Ben 25 Fiedler, Ethan 26
McIsaac, Aaron 25 Rattray, Corey 25

24.36 25.04 22.1123.56
ACANT2 1:42.08   34.0

Lee, Anderson 27 Ricks, Ronin 28
Tseng, Timothy 27 Hickey, Ryan 26

26.32 24.32 24.9826.46
ASHAR3 1:44.14   32.0

Hsu, Justin 26 Guo, William 27
Raikman, Josh 27 Ng, Alex 27

25.94 28.36 24.8125.03
AATTL4 1:44.29   30.0

Kotnisz, Kris 28 Collins, Andrew 25
Norman, Ryan 25 Ross, Aidan 26

24.79 26.45 26.7926.26
AOLIV-NE5 1:44.50   28.0

Luo, Puqi 25 Silverman, Justin 27
Fernandez, Eduardo 28 Gao, Alex 28

25.38 24.37 26.4928.26
AFRAN6 1:45.66   26.0

Bailow, Joshua 25 Wasik, Miller 25
Tyagi, Arsh 26 Shakirov, Amir 27

27.34 26.70 25.6226.00
AMANS-NE7 1:50.27   24.0

Keyes, Jackson 27 Daaboul, Mark 25
Lim, Jeffery 26 Qu, Nathan 26

27.20 28.34 25.5329.20
AFOXB8 1:50.30   22.0

Callahan, Ronan 27 Nagpal, Nikunj 27
Netson, Josh 26 Rochford, Matthew 25

29.12 28.30 25.6827.20
ANATT-NE9 2:03.01   18.0

Tetreault, Tommy 28 Tetreault, Charlie 27
Greene, Baxter 25 Barber, Jack 27

30.54 38.07 29.6124.79
AKING10 2:03.10   14.0

Bailer, Luke 26 Poynot, Asher 26
Joesph, Keith 26 Rizzo, Sebastian 28

30.67 32.97 29.5829.88
BMILF--- X1:45.65

DeBarros, Eli 26 Hayes, Connor 27
Lentendre, Miles 25 Enright, Owen 25

25.87 26.59 24.9028.29
BSHAR--- X1:55.37

Cao, Oliver 26 O'Reilly, Sam 25
Wang, Jason 26 Bedre, Shaurya 28

30.41 27.42 28.3929.15

BCANT--- X2:05.61
Holloran, Brendan 28 Kosta, Elmustafa 28
Townsend, Devin 25 Cacioppo, Ben 28

29.11 32.92 30.9432.64
BFRAN--- X2:08.35

Fleige, Brendan 28 O'Toole, Patrick 25
Loomis, Brady 25 McHenry, Connor 27

31.66 29.04 39.7427.91
BKING--- X2:09.43

Gross, Jackson 28 Shaughnessy, Aiden 26
Weinberg, Alexander 26 James, Backett 26

32.60 32.65 33.9630.22
BNATT-NE--- X2:23.44

Behdarvandi, Arad 27 Abdelsid, Jerome 27
Saravanan, Mithun 27 Young, Sadie 27

37.50 37.69 41.2626.99
BATTL--- XDQ

Dumont, Landon 28 Langford-Toney, Klevontee 28
Badraoui, Zubair 26 Lindor, Christpol 26

33.55 40.61 44.2744.86
ATAUN--- DQ

Gagliardi, Ryan 28 Rather, HyRraine 28
Oliveira, Benjamin 26 Murudumbay, Danny 26

34.88 33.99 29.5032.33
ASTOU-NE--- DQ

Fox-Shin, Elija 25 Fox-Shin, Angelo 27
Ribeiro, Aron 26 Tran, Spencer 26

32.96 39.92 26.8436.11
 
#9  Boys 100 Yard Back

Meet Record: 51.05 2024* Jack Maron
D1 State Meet Cut58.84
D2 State Meet Cut59.96
S. Sectional Meet Cut1:02.09

Yr Name         TeamFinals Time

FOXB 25Stein, Evan1 55.27 D1
26.98 28.29

FOXB 27Franciosi, Brandon2 57.85 D1
27.87 29.98

MILF 25Rattray, Corey3 1:00.51 S.
28.80 31.71

MANS-NE 27Murray, Patrick4 1:03.27   15.0
31.15 32.12

MILF 27Ramos, Lucca5 1:03.76   14.0
30.45 33.31

CANT 27Pham, Aidan6 1:05.05   13.0
31.28 33.77

STOU-NE 26Tran, Spencer7 1:05.19   12.0
32.35 32.84

SHAR 25Luo, Ray8 1:05.26   11.0
31.62 33.64

CANT 25Howe, Benjamin9 1:06.32   9.0
31.55 34.77

FRAN 26Tyagi, Arsh10 1:10.00   7.0
34.21 35.79

ATTL 25Norman, Ryan11 1:15.09   6.0
36.56 38.53

MILF 28Nystrom, Cory12 1:18.44   5.0
1:18.44

TAUN 25Couto, Blake13 1:21.15   4.0
38.68 42.47

SHAR 25Faktorovich, Aaron14 1:21.33   3.0
40.30 41.03

CANT 28Holloran, Brendan15 1:22.17   2.0
39.13 43.04

SHAR 28Jhamb, Ranvir16 1:22.65   1.0
39.56 43.09

OLIV-NE 27Bishop, Eddie17 1:24.46
1:30.84

ATTL 26Mastandrea, Luke18 1:24.67
1:24.67

OLIV-NE 27Jackson, Dylan19 1:25.47
39.81 45.66

FRAN 28Fleige, Brendan20 1:26.80
1:26.80

TAUN 26Murudumbay, Danny21 1:30.53
43.01 47.52

CANT 26Nguyen, Ben22 1:33.29
41.03 52.26

MANS-NE 25Junagade, Atharva23 1:34.30
1:34.30

KING 28Gross, Jackson24 1:35.88
1:35.88

KING 26Poynot, Asher25 1:35.96
46.16 49.80

KING 26Shaughnessy, Aiden26 1:36.41
1:36.41

KING 26Joesph, Keith27 1:40.23
48.08 52.15

ATTL 28Dumont, Landon28 1:43.61
49.17 54.44

ATTL 28Mugisha, Nathan29 1:51.59
50.68 1:00.91

STOU-NE 27Fox-Shin, Angelo30 2:09.88
58.20 1:11.68

 
#10  Boys 100 Yard Breast

Meet Record: 1:00.72 2016* Dylan Willis
D1 State Meet Cut1:05.12
D2 State Meet Cut1:07.21
S. Sectional Meet Cut1:08.67

Yr Name         TeamFinals Time

FRAN 25Collins, Brendan1 1:03.31 D1
29.84 33.47

ATTL 28Kotnisz, Kris2 1:04.56 D1
30.43 34.13

MILF 26Fiedler, Ethan3 1:04.93 D1
30.60 34.33

OLIV-NE 27Silverman, Justin4 1:08.65 S.
31.81 36.84

SHAR 27Ng, Alex5 1:11.22   14.0
33.50 37.72

SHAR 25O'Reilly, Sam*6 1:11.83   12.5
34.92 36.91

CANT 27Lee, Anderson*6 1:11.83   12.5
33.11 38.72
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Results - Boys Hocks
(#10  Boys 100 Yard Breast)

CANT 28Ricks, Ronin8 1:11.94   11.0
33.58 38.36

OLIV-NE 25Luo, Puqi9 1:12.28   9.0
32.74 39.54

CANT 27Veidis, Maris10 1:12.66   7.0
33.21 39.45

SHAR 27Raikman, Josh11 1:15.81   6.0
35.47 40.34

OLIV-NE 28Melek, Daniel12 1:16.43   5.0
37.62 38.81

FOXB 27Nagpal, Nikunj13 1:16.67   4.0
36.65 40.02

MANS-NE 26Qu, Nathan14 1:18.03   3.0
36.84 41.19

CANT 28Ericson, Neil15 1:19.06   2.0
36.56 42.50

MILF 26Kerr, Alexander16 1:19.21   1.0
35.63 43.58

MILF 27Hayes, Connor17 1:19.38
36.61 42.77

KING 28Cemerski, Luka18 1:20.13
37.70 42.43

ATTL 26Ross, Aidan19 1:21.57
38.47 43.10

TAUN 26Chaves, Maddox20 1:25.56
40.10 45.46

SHAR 28O'Reilly, Jacob21 1:26.34
39.44 46.90

FRAN 27Shakirov, Amir22 1:27.14
39.08 48.06

ATTL 28Squibb, Lucas23 1:29.12
40.13 48.99

KING 26James, Backett24 1:29.58
42.54 47.04

NATT-NE 27Bancroft, Kane25 1:31.96
40.23 51.73

KING 26Shaughnessy, Aiden26 1:36.87
44.75 52.12

ATTL 26McCann, Sean27 1:37.63
46.76 50.87

NATT-NE 28Alawi, Ibrahim28 1:41.65
46.92 54.73

KING 26Morrison, David29 1:42.23
47.82 54.41

FOXB 28Do, Declan30 1:44.36
47.51 56.85

NATT-NE 27Behdarvandi, Arad31 1:52.23
47.05 1:05.18

MANS-NE 25Radchouk, Alexander--- DQ
46.90 52.10

 
#11  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

Meet Record: 3:19.89 2024* Attleboro High School
Connors, Coleman, Ahluwalia, Connors

D1 State Meet Cut3:35.42
D2 State Meet Cut3:41.55
S. Sectional Meet Cut3:42.02

  Team Relay Finals Time

AFRAN1 3:21.53 D1
McCarthy, Ollie 26 Pecora, Zack 28
Chandaria, Owen 25 Collins, Brendan 25

25.63 52.84 49.5423.95
23.89 49.63 23.59 49.52

AMILF2 3:30.65 D1
Pezza, Ben 25 Fiedler, Ethan 26
McIsaac, Aaron 25 Rattray, Corey 25

25.02 52.03 53.4225.56
26.32 54.75 23.68 50.45

ASHAR3 3:33.70 D1
Luo, Ray 25 Buffa, Brac 26
Ng, Alex 27 Tran, Leo 27

26.78 55.29 54.7725.66
25.99 54.89 23.34 48.75

AFOXB4 3:42.18   30.0
Franciosi, Brandon 27 Netson, Josh 26
Gallagher, Andrew 28 Stein, Evan 25

26.33 55.70 58.1327.18
26.77 56.28 24.98 52.07

ACANT5 3:49.85   28.0
Tseng, Timothy 27 Howe, Benjamin 25
Lee, Anderson 27 Pham, Aidan 27

28.14 58.71 55.6425.78
27.17 58.33 26.63 57.17

AKING6 4:04.92   26.0
Rizzo, Santo 25 Allen, Evan 26
Cemerski, Luka 28 Cemerski, Andrey 28

27.00 58.21 1:03.6515.32
30.23 1:03.48 28.47 59.58

AMANS-NE7 4:05.58   24.0
Fleischmann, Andrew 26Daaboul, Mark 25
Lim, Jeffery 26 Murray, Patrick 27

29.26 1:01.90 1:05.3730.45
30.08 1:01.67 27.45 56.64

ANATT-NE8 4:05.98   22.0
Farag, Abdelraman 25 Liang, Darren 25
Smith, Cragan 28 Bancroft, Kane 27

24.64 51.93 1:04.9131.60
29.52 1:03.25 31.60 1:05.89

AATTL9 4:22.72   18.0
Gietz, Ayden 27 Ydrach, Nate 27
Santos, Joseph 26 Mukasa, Seal 26

29.95 1:02.11 1:10.7432.47
31.83 1:08.88 29.14 1:00.99

AOLIV-NE10 4:22.82   14.0
Bishop, Eddie 27 McDonagh, Aidan 27
Melek, Daniel 28 Gao, Alex 28

32.69 1:09.72 1:04.9331.35
33.04 1:08.21 28.22 59.96

ATAUN11 4:28.16   12.0
Chaves, Maddox 26 Couto, Blake 25
Layden, Harrison 25 Ducharme, Ryan 29

32.79 1:07.98 1:10.8832.63
30.77 1:07.22 28.96 1:02.08

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 11

1. Milford 324
2. Franklin 296
3. Sharon 289.5
4. Canton 265.5
5. Foxboro 230
6. Mansϐield 160
7. Oliver Ames 135
8. Attleboro 124
9. King Philip 105

10. North Attleboro 88
11. Taunton 34
12. Stoughton 27

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 11

1. Milford 324
2. Franklin 296
3. Sharon 289.5
4. Canton 265.5
5. Foxboro 230
6. Mansϐield 160
7. Oliver Ames 135
8. Attleboro 124
9. King Philip 105

10. North Attleboro 88
11. Taunton 34
12. Stoughton 27


